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Brooklyn Community 
Estate is

CMS created the Five-Star 
Quality Rating System to help 
consumers, their families, and 
caregivers compare nursing 
homes more easily and to help 
identify areas about which you 
may want to ask questions. 
Nursing homes with 5 stars are 
considered to have much above 
average quality.

Social HourSocial Hour

Tuesday, June 25
2:00 pm

Public Welcome!
Conversation l Snacks

Mother’s Day was loads of fun!



EMPLOYEE BIRTHDAYS

THANK YOU FOR YOUR YEARS OF  THANK YOU FOR YOUR YEARS OF  
SERVICE AND DEDICATION!SERVICE AND DEDICATION!

Robert Hall 
4 Years

Leslie Kirkpatrick
7 Years

Tiffany Schafbuch
11 Years

Deb Lalli
18 Years

June 13
Beth McGrew

June 14
Stevie Hazelwood

June 29
Tiffany Schafbuch

Sully Davis
1 Year

Rachelle Timm
1 Year

Addison Day
1 Year

Ginger McIlrath
2 Years

HAPPY BIRTHDAY TO OUR  
WONDERFUL RESIDENTS!

June 26
Thomas Crow

June 28
Loyal Benesh

June 17
Kenneth Duncan

June 24
Loretta Ackerman

Every Monday - Coffee Time: Community Members are welcome to visit on Mondays from 9:45 am to 10:45 am for 
coffee and conversation! 
June 7- Mother’s and Father’s Day Open House 10am - 6pm 
June 13 - Barnyard Discoveries 1-4pm Open to the Public 
June 14 - Flag Day
June 16 - Happy Father’s Day
June 20 - Birthday Party 
June 25 - Social Hour @ 2pm. Community members welcome to attend. 
June 25 - Bloom Food Truck - 11-4:30
June 27 - Coffee & Care at Center Ground @ 9 am 
Follow our Facebook page for event updates!

June Events



You’re invited to a  
Mother’s and Father’s Day  

Open House at  Brooklyn Community Estate
on Friday, June 7 from 10am - 6pm

Stop by and visit with our residents  
and enjoy an ice cream sundae!

 ca

COFFEE
with BCE
CareCare&&

Join us for free coffee and donuts and a 
free blood pressure check! 

Thursday, June 27
9am - 10am

@Center Ground
in Brooklyn

Our guest speaker will be  
a representative from 

Bear Creek Rehab 

Coffee & Care is a new monthly gathering to share information, answer questions and enjoy coffee and treats!  
Sponsored by Brooklyn Community Estate and Bear Creek Rehab



How long have you worked at 
BCE? 2 Years, 5 Months

Favorite aspect of your job?
Working with my Co-workers 
and talking with the residents.

This or That

q Indoors or q Outdoors

q Sweet or q Salty

q Night Owl or q Early Bird

q Mountain or q Beach

q Night Out or q Movie at home

q Spicy or q Mild

q Tacos or q Pizza

q Coffee or q Tea

q Coke or q Pepsi

q Comedy or q Drama

q Camping or q Hotel

Let’s Get to Know

My Favorites

Holiday: Christmas

Color: Red

Movie: Zombieland

Animal: Husky

Food: Breakfast Pizza

Beverage: Pepsi

Book: Harry Potter

Snack: Protein Bar

Restaurant: Applebees

Vacation Spot: South Carolina

Music Style: Heavy Metal

What else would you like to share 
about yourself? I’m flexible, I work 
with my left hand but write with my 
right hand. 

Owen Kriegel
Housekeeping Aide
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Intergenerational Program with Bear Creek Kids Campus
BINGO AND FINGERPAINTING!

We offer local meal deliveries at lunchtime 
Monday thru Friday. Please spread the  

word to anyone you feel may benefit from 
this service and give us a call at  
(641) 522-9263 email Andrea at  

andrea.devilder@bcecares.com for  
more details!



BCE Contacts
	 Bear Creek Rehab							       (641) 522-5826 
	 Brooklyn Community Estate					     (641) 522-9263

	 Administrator/Owner		  Shane Sissel		  shane.sissel@bcecares.com

	 Owner				    Susan Sissel		  susan.sissel@bcecares.com

	 Activity Director			   Tiffany Schafbuch		 tiffany.schafbuch@bcecares.com

	 Dietary Supervisor			  Andrea DeVilder		  andrea.devilder@bcecares.com

	 Director of Nursing		  Christina Kasal		  christina.kasal@bcecares.com

	 Assistant Director of Nursing	 Candace Kriegel		  candace.kriegel@bcecares.com

	 Housekeeping Supervisor	 April Ahrens			  april.ahrens@bcecares.com

	 HR Manager & Billing		  Leslie Kirkpatrick		  leslie.kirkpatrick@bcecares.com

	 Maintenance Supervisor		  Robert Hall			   robert.hall@bcecares.com

	 Marketing Manager		  Cathy Essick		  cathy.essick@bcecares.com

	 Childcare Director			  Leah Bauman		  leah.bauman@bcecares.com

FOLLOW US ON FACEBOOK FOR PHOTOS,  
UPDATES, NEWS AND EVENTS!

Bear Creek RehabBear Creek Rehab
406 North Street  

Brooklyn

To learn more  
call 641-522-5826

Don’t miss a day on the course!

Outpatient Therapy Outpatient Therapy 
Available LOCALLYAvailable LOCALLY


